

PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD.						
COST DATA FOR THE YEAR 2019-20						
9602000279						LT ABC-1
LT LINE 3PH 4 WIRE USING ABC OF SIZE 3x 50 SQ MM + 1x 25 SQ MM + 35 SQ MM ON 9 MTR RSJ						
SR	ITEM CODE	PARTICULARS	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	3604000001	RSJ POLE/ TUBULAR POLE (116x110x9 mtr)	No	25	10478.34	261958.50
2	2614000002	(a) Ancher rod - 1 No.	No.	6	306.78	1840.69
3	2614000009	(b) Turn buckle - 1 No.	No.	6	133.36	800.19
4	2614000012	(c) Eye Bolt - 1No.	No.	6	67.75	406.51
5	103000014	(d) Stay wire- 7/12	KG	16.8	72.80	1223.04
6	2003000003	(e) LT Guy Insulator - 1 No.	No.	6	21.24	127.44
7	2601000069	(f) Guy Clamp - 1 Set.	SET	6	94.88	569.27
8	103000002	(a) GI Wire No. 8 From Pole Top to Earthing Coil	KG	29	69.68	2020.72
9	2801000015	(b) Rigid PVC Pipe -20mm dia (1.5 Mtr) - 1No	NO	25	39.27	981.75
10	901000028	(c) Earthing Bolt	NO	25	15.39	384.75
11	901000024	(d) Earthing Coil (GI Wire No 8)	NO	25	138.91	3472.70
12	405010002	3x 50 Sq.mm + 1x25 sq.mm. + 1x35 sq.mm. bare messenger Aerial Bunched cable	KM	1.05	139176.41	146135.23
13	499000075	Self tightening anchoring (Dead end) clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	4	135	540.00
14	2601000134	Self locking Suspension Clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	21	150	3150.00
15	499000077	Pre Insulated mid span joints for phase & neutral for 16 sq mm to50mm2	No	4	135	540.00
16	499000076	Stainless Steel of Size Strap 20mm*0.7mm & Buckle width 20 mm	No	50	38	1900.00
17	999999998	LS Rate Variation Charge	LS	1	63907.62	63907.62
		COST OF MATERIAL				489958.41
		ADD 3% CONTINGENCIES				14698.75
		ADD 2% STORAGE CHARGES				9799.17
		ADD 2% TRANSPORTATION & MISC.				9799.17
		ADD 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES ON COST OF MATERIALS				73493.76
		A				597749.26
1	9909000004	CARTING CHARGE OF RSJ POLES AT DESTINATION	No	25	460.20	11505.00
2	9912000013	SURVEY, TREE CUTTING, COMPENSATION.		1	750	750.00
3	9909000002	CARTING OF LINE MATERIAL TO SITE		1	225	225.00
4	9902010003	LABOUR CHARGES FOR ERECTION OF 9 TO 11 m RSJ	No	25	1478.54	36963.50
5	9902040001	ERECTION OF GUY SET	No	6	424.80	2548.80
6	9902040002	ERECTION OF COIL TYPE EARTHING	No	25	590	14750.00
7	9905010001	CONCRETING OF POLE/GUY WITH MATERIAL(1:2:4)	CMT	6.328	6984.42	44197.41
8	9903000007	STRINGING OF ABC OF FOLLOWING SIZES INCLUDING FITTING OF ALL ACCESSORIES I.E. SPECIAL DESIGN SUSPENSION/TENSION CLAMP. FIXING OF CROSSARM, LT SHACKLE INSULATOR, & DIRECTED BY ENGINEER-IN-CHARGE. 3x50mm2+1x25mm2+1x35mm2	KM	1	25000	25000.00
9	9902050011	Crimping Of Insulated Mid Span Joint For ABC	No	4	10	40.00
		COST OF LABOUR				135979.71
		ADD : 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES				20396.96
		B				156376.67
		A + B				754125.93
		TOTAL ESTIMATE				754126.00

PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD.						
COST DATA FOR THE YEAR 2019-20						
	9602000280					LT ABC-2
LT LINE 3PH 4 WIRE USING ABC OF SIZE 3x 35 SQ MM + 1x 16 SQ MM + 25 SQ MM ON 9 MTR RSJ						
SR	ITEM CODE	PARTICULARS	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	3604000001	RSJ POLE/ TUBULAR POLE (116x110x9 mtr)	No	25	10478.34	261958.50
2	2614000002	(a) Ancher rod - 1 No.	No.	6	306.78	1840.69
3	2614000009	(b) Turn buckle - 1 No.	No.	6	133.36	800.19
4	2614000012	(c) Eye Bolt - 1No.	No.	6	67.75	406.51
5	103000014	(d) Stay wire- 7/12	KG	16.8	72.80	1223.04
6	2003000003	(e) LT Guy Insulator - 1 No.	No.	6	21.24	127.44
7	2601000069	(f) Guy Clamp - 1 Set.	SET	6	94.88	569.27
8	103000002	(a) GI Wire No. 8 From Pole Top to Earthing Coil	KG	29	69.68	2020.72
9	2801000015	(b) Rigid PVC Pipe -20mm dia (1.5 Mtr) - 1No	NO	25	39.27	981.75
10	901000028	(c) Earthing Bolt	NO	25	15.39	384.75
11	901000024	(d) Earthing Coil (GI Wire No 8)	NO	25	138.91	3472.70
12	405010001	3x 35 Sq.mm + 1x16 sq.mm. + 1x25 sq.mm. bare messenger Aerial Bunched cable	KM	1.05	102536.94	107663.79
13	499000075	Self tightening anchoring (Dead end) clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	4	135	540.00
14	2601000134	Self locking Suspension Clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	21	150	3150.00
15	499000077	Pre Insulated mid span joints for phase & neutral for 16 sq mm to50mm2	No	4	135	540.00
16	499000076	Stainless Steel of Size Strap 20mm*0.7mm & Buckle width 20 mm	No	50	38	1900.00
17	999999998	LS Rate Variation Charge	LS	1	58136.9	58136.90
		COST OF MATERIAL				445716.25
		ADD 3% CONTINGENCIES				13371.49
		ADD 2% STORAGE CHARGES				8914.32
		ADD 2% TRANSPORTATION & MISC.				8914.32
		ADD 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES ON COST OF MATERIALS				66857.44
		A				543773.82
1	9909000004	CARTING CHARGE OF RSJ POLES AT DESTINATION	No	25	460.20	11505.00
2	9912000013	SURVEY, TREE CUTTING, COMPENSATION.		1	750	750.00
3	9909000002	CARTING OF LINE MATERIAL TO SITE		1	225	225.00
4	9902010003	LABOUR CHARGES FOR ERECTION OF 9 TO 11 m RSJ	No	25	1478.54	36963.50
5	9902040001	ERECTION OF GUY SET	No	6	424.80	2548.80
6	9902040002	ERECTION OF COIL TYPE EARTHING	No	25	590	14750.00
7	9905010001	CONCRETING OF POLE/GUY WITH MATERIAL(1:2:4)	CMT	6.328	6984.42	44197.41
8	9903000007	STRINGING OF ABC OF FOLLOWING SIZES INCLUDING FITTING OF ALL ACCESSORIES I.E. SPECIAL DESIGN SUSPENSION/TENSION CLAMP, FIXING OF CROSSARM, LT SHACKLE INSULATOR, & DIRECTED BY ENGINEER-IN-CHARGE. 3x35mm2+1x16mm2+1x25mm2	KM	1	25000	25000.00
9	9902050011	Crimping Of Insulated Mid Span Joint For ABC	No	4	10	40.00
		COST OF LABOUR				135979.71
		ADD : 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES				20396.96
		B				156376.67
		A + B				700150.49
		TOTAL ESTIMATE				700151.00

PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD.						
COST DATA FOR THE YEAR 2019-20						
	9602000281					LT ABC-3
LT LINE 1PH 2 WIRE USING ABC OF SIZE 1x 35 SQ MM + 1x16 SQ MM+ 25 SQ MM ON 9 MTR RSJ						
SR	ITEM CODE	PARTICULARS	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	3604000001	RSJ POLE/ TUBULAR POLE (116x110x9 mtr)	No	25	10478.34	261958.50
2	2614000002	(a) Ancher rod - 1 No.	No.	6	306.78	1840.69
3	2614000009	(b) Turn buckle - 1 No.	No.	6	133.36	800.19
4	2614000012	(c) Eye Bolt - 1No.	No.	6	67.75	406.51
5	103000014	(d) Stay wire- 7/12	KG	16.8	72.80	1223.04
6	2003000003	(e) LT Guy Insulator - 1 No.	No.	6	21.24	127.44
7	2601000069	(f) Guy Clamp - 1 Set.	SET	6	94.88	569.27
8	103000002	(a) GI Wire No. 8 From Pole Top to Earthing Coil	KG	29	69.68	2020.72
9	2801000015	(b) Rigid PVC Pipe -20mm dia (1.5 Mtr) - 1No	NO	25	39.27	981.75
10	901000028	(c) Earthing Bolt	NO	25	15.39	384.75
11	901000024	(d) Earthing Coil (GI Wire No 8)	NO	25	138.91	3472.70
12	405010008	1x 35 Sq.mm + 1x16 sq.mm. + 1x25 sq.mm. bare messenger Aerial Bunched cable	KM	1.05	50677.4	53211.27
13	499000075	Self tightening anchoring (Dead end) clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	4	135	540.00
14	2601000134	Self locking Suspension Clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	21	150	3150.00
15	499000077	Pre Insulated mid span joints for phase & neutral for 16 sq mm to50mm2	No	4	135	540.00
16	499000076	Stainless Steel of Size Strap 20mm*0.7mm & Buckle width 20 mm	No	50	38	1900.00
17	999999998	LS Rate Variation Charge	LS	1	49969.02	49969.02
		COST OF MATERIAL				383095.85
		ADD 3% CONTINGENCIES				11492.88
		ADD 2% STORAGE CHARGES				7661.92
		ADD 2% TRANSPORTATION & MISC.				7661.92
		ADD 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES ON COST OF MATERIALS				57464.38
		A				467376.94
1	9909000004	CARTING CHARGE OF RSJ POLES AT DESTINATION	No	25	460.20	11505.00
2	9912000013	SURVEY, TREE CUTTING, COMPENSATION.		1	750	750.00
3	9909000002	CARTING OF LINE MATERIAL TO SITE		1	225	225.00
4	9902010003	LABOUR CHARGES FOR ERECTION OF 9 TO 11 m RSJ	No	25	1478.54	36963.50
5	9902040001	ERECTION OF GUY SET	No	6	424.80	2548.80
6	9902040002	ERECTION OF COIL TYPE EARTHING	No	25	590	14750.00
7	9905010001	CONCRETING OF POLE/GUY WITH MATERIAL(1:2:4)	CMT	6.328	6984.42	44197.41
8	9903000007	STRINGING OF ABC OF FOLLOWING SIZES INCLUDING FITTING OF ALL ACCESSORIES I.E. SPECIAL DESIGN SUSPENSION/TENSION CLAMP, FIXING OF CROSS ARM, LT SHACKLE INSULATOR,ETC. FOR FIXING OF MESSENGER WIRE COMPLETE, AS REQUIRED & DIRECTED BY ENGINEER. IN-CHARGE.	KM	1	12500	12500.00
9	9902050011	1x 35 SQ MM + 1x16 SQ MM+ 1x 25 SQ MM Crimping Of Insulated Mid Span Joint For ABC	No	4	10	40.00
		COST OF LABOUR				123479.71
		ADD : 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES				18521.96
		B				142001.67
		A + B				609378.61
		TOTAL ESTIMATE				609379.00

PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD.						
COST DATA FOR THE YEAR 2019-20						
9602000359						LT ABC-4
LT LINE 1PH 2 WIRE USING ABC OF SIZE 1x 35 SQ MM + 35 SQ MM ON 9 MTR RSJ						
SR	ITEM CODE	PARTICULARS	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	3604000001	RSJ POLE/ TUBULAR POLE (116x110x9 mtr)	No	25	10478.34	261958.50
2	2614000002	(a) Ancher rod - 1 No.	No.	6	306.78	1840.69
3	2614000009	(b) Turn buckle - 1 No.	No.	6	133.36	800.19
4	2614000012	(c) Eye Bolt - 1No.	No.	6	67.75	406.51
5	1030000014	(d) Stay wire- 7/12	KG	16.8	72.80	1223.04
6	2003000003	(e) LT Guy Insulator - 1 No.	No.	6	21.24	127.44
7	2601000069	(f) Guy Clamp - 1 Set.	SET	6	94.88	569.27
8	1030000002	(a) GI Wire No. 8 From Pole Top to Earthing Coil	KG	29	69.68	2020.72
9	2801000015	(b) Rigid PVC Pipe -20mm dia (1.5 Mtr) - 1No	NO	25	39.27	981.75
10	9010000028	(c) Earthing Bolt	NO	25	15.39	384.75
11	9010000024	(d) Earthing Coil (GI Wire No 8)	NO	25	138.91	3472.70
12	4050000017	1x 35 Sq.mm + 1x35 sq.mm. bare messenger Aerial Bunched cable	KM	1.05	49084.4	51538.62
13	4990000075	Self tightening anchoring (Dead end) clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	4	135	540.00
14	2601000134	Self locking Suspension Clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	21	150	3150.00
15	4990000077	Pre Insulated mid span joints for phase & neutral for 16 sq mm to50mm2	No	4	135	540.00
16	4990000076	Stainless Steel of Size Strap 20mm*0.7mm & Buckle width 20 mm	No	50	38	1900.00
		COST OF MATERIAL				331454.18
		ADD 3% CONTINGENCIES				9943.63
		ADD 2% STORAGE CHARGES				6629.08
		ADD 2% TRANSPORTATION & MISC.				6629.08
		ADD 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES ON COST OF MATERIALS				49718.13
		A				404374.10
1	9909000004	CARTING CHARGE OF RSJ POLES AT DESTINATION	No	25	460.20	11505.00
2	9912000013	SURVEY,TREE CUTTING, COMPENSATION.	No	1	750	750.00
3	9909000002	CARTING OF LINE MATERIAL TO SITE	No	1	225	225.00
4	9902010003	LABOUR CHARGES FOR ERECTION OF 9 TO 11 m RSJ	No	25	1478.54	36963.50
5	9902040001	ERECTION OF GUY SET	No	6	424.80	2548.80
6	9902040002	ERECTION OF COIL TYPE EARTHING	No	25	590	14750.00
7	9905010001	CONCRETING OF POLE/GUY WITH MATERIAL(1:2:4)	CMT	6.328	6984.42	44197.41
8	9903000007	STRINGING OF ABC OF FOLLOWING SIZES INCLUDING FITTING OF ALL ACCESSORIES I.E. SPECIAL DESIGN SUSPENSION/TENSION CLAMP, FIXING OF CROSS ARM, LT SHACKLE INSULATOR,ETC. FOR FIXING OF MESSENGER WIRE COMPLETE, AS REQUIRED & DIRECTED BY ENGINEER IN-CHARGE. 1x 35 SQ MM + 1x 35 SQ MM	KM	1	12500	12500.00
9	9902050011	Crimping Of Insulated Mid Span Joint For ABC	No	4	10	40.00
		COST OF LABOUR				123479.71
		ADD : 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES				18521.96
		B				142001.67
		A + B				546375.77
		TOTAL ESTIMATE				546376.00

PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD.						
COST DATA FOR THE YEAR 2019-20						
	9602000282					LT ABC-5
LT LINE 3PH 4 WIRE USING ABC OF SIZE 3x 50 SQ MM + 1x 25 SQ MM + 35 SQ MM ON 8 MTR PSC						
SR	ITEM CODE	PARTICULARS	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	2611000011	PSC POLE 8M/ 200 KG	No	25	2046.12	51153.00
2	2614000002	(a) Ancher rod - 1 No.	No.	6	306.78	1840.69
3	2614000009	(b) Turn buckle - 1 No.	No.	6	133.36	800.19
4	2614000012	(c) Eye Bolt - 1No.	No.	6	67.75	406.51
5	1030000014	(d) Stay wire- 7/12	KG	15.0	72.80	1092.00
6	2003000003	(e) LT Guy Insulator - 1 No.	No.	6	21.24	127.44
7	2601000069	(f) Guy Clamp - 1 Set.	SET	6	94.88	569.27
8	1030000002	(a) GI Wire No. 8 From Pole Top to Earthing Coil	KG	26.5	69.68	1846.52
9	2801000015	(b) Rigid PVC Pipe -20mm dia (1.5 Mtr) - 1No	NO	25	39.27	981.75
10	9010000028	(c) Earthing Bolt	NO	25	15.39	384.75
11	9010000024	(d) Earthing Coil (GI Wire No 8)	NO	25	138.91	3472.70
12	405010002	3x 50 Sq.mm + 1x25 sq.mm. + 1x35 sq.mm. bare messenger Aerial Bunched cable	KM	1.05	139176.41	146135.23
13	499000075	Self tightening anchoring (Dead end) clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	4	135	540.00
14	2601000134	Self locking Suspension Clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	21	150	3150.00
15	499000077	Pre Insulated mid span joints for phase & neutral for 16 sq mm to50mm2	No	4	135	540.00
16	499000076	Stainless Steel of Size Strap 20mm*0.7mm & Buckle width 20 mm	No	50	38	1900.00
		COST OF MATERIAL				214940.05
		ADD 3% CONTINGENCIES				6448.20
		ADD 2% STORAGE CHARGES				4298.80
		ADD 2% TRANSPORTATION & MISC.				4298.80
		ADD 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES ON COST OF MATERIALS				32241.01
		A				262226.86
1	9909000001	CARTING OF PSC POLE AT DESTINATION	No	25	152	3800.00
2	9912000013	SURVEY, TREE CUTTING & COMPENSATION		1	750	750.00
3	9909000002	CARTING OF LINE MATERIAL TO SITE		1	200	200.00
4	9902010001	ERECTION OF PSC POLE 8 MTR	No	25	882.64	22066.00
5	9902040001	ERECTION OF GUY SET	No	6	424.80	2548.80
6	9902040002	ERECTION OF COIL TYPE EARTHING	No	25	590	14750.00
7	9905010001	CONCRETING OF POLE/GUY WITH MATERIAL(1:2:4)	CMT	0.678	6984.42	4735.44
8	9903000007	STRINGING OF ABC OF FOLLOWING SIZES INCLUDING FITTING OF ALL ACCESSORIES I.E. SPECIAL DESIGN SUSPENSION/TENSION CLAMP. FIXING OF CROSSARM, LT SHACKLE INSULATOR, & DIRECTED BY ENGINEER-IN-CHARGE. 3x50mm2+ 1x25mm2+ 1x35mm2	KM	1	25000	25000.00
9	9902050011	Crimping Of Insulated Mid Span Joint For ABC	No	4	10	40.00
		COST OF LABOUR				73890.24
		ADD : 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES				11083.54
		B				84973.77
		A + B				347200.64
		TOTAL ESTIMATE				347201.00

PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD.						
COST DATA FOR THE YEAR 2019-20						
	9602000283					LT ABC-6
LT LINE 3PH 4 WIRE USING ABC OF SIZE 3x 35 SQ MM + 1x 16 SQ MM + 25 SQ MM ON 8 MTR PSC						
SR	ITEM CODE	PARTICULARS	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	2611000011	PSC POLE 8M/ 200 KG	No	25	2046.12	51153.00
2	2614000002	(a) Ancher rod - 1 No.	No.	6	306.78	1840.69
3	2614000009	(b) Turn buckle - 1 No.	No.	6	133.36	800.19
4	2614000012	(c) Eye Bolt - 1No.	No.	6	67.75	406.51
5	103000014	(d) Stay wire- 7/12	KG	15.0	72.80	1092.00
6	2003000003	(e) LT Guy Insulator - 1 No.	No.	6	21.24	127.44
7	2601000069	(f) Guy Clamp - 1 Set.	SET	6	94.88	569.27
8	103000002	(a) GI Wire No. 8 From Pole Top to Earthing Coil	KG	26.5	69.68	1846.52
9	2801000015	(b) Rigid PVC Pipe -20mm dia (1.5 Mtr) - 1No	NO	25	39.27	981.75
10	901000028	(c) Earthing Bolt	NO	25	15.39	384.75
11	901000024	(d) Earthing Coil (GI Wire No 8)	NO	25	138.91	3472.70
12	405010001	3x 35 Sq.mm + 1x16 sq.mm. + 1x25 sq.mm. bare messenger Aerial Bunched cable	KM	1.05	102536.94	107663.79
13	499000075	Self tightening anchoring (Dead end) clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	4	135	540.00
14	2601000134	Self locking Suspension Clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	21	150	3150.00
15	499000077	Pre Insulated mid span joints for phase & neutral for 16 sq mm to50mm2	No	4	135	540.00
16	499000076	Stainless Steel of Size Strap 20mm*0.7mm & Buckle width 20 mm	No	50	38	1900.00
		COST OF MATERIAL				176468.61
		ADD 3% CONTINGENCIES				5294.06
		ADD 2% STORAGE CHARGES				3529.37
		ADD 2% TRANSPORTATION & MISC.				3529.37
		ADD 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES ON COST OF MATERIALS				26470.29
		A				215291.70
1	9909000001	CARTING OF PSC POLE AT DESTINATION	No	25	152	3800.00
2	9912000013	SURVEY, TREE CUTTING & COMPENSATION		1	750	750.00
3	9909000002	CARTING OF LINE MATERIAL TO SITE		1	200	200.00
4	9902010001	ERECTION OF PSC POLE 8 MTR	No	25	882.64	22066.00
5	9902040001	ERECTION OF GUY SET	No	6	424.80	2548.80
6	9902040002	ERECTION OF COIL TYPE EARTHING	No	25	590	14750.00
7	9905010001	CONCRETING OF POLE/GUY WITH MATERIAL(1:2:4)	CMT	0.678	6984.42	4735.44
8	9903000007	STRINGING OF ABC OF FOLLOWING SIZES INCLUDING FITTING OF ALL ACCESSORIES I.E. SPECIAL DESIGN SUSPENSION/TENSION CLAMP. FIXING OF CROSSARM, LT SHACKLE INSULATOR, & DIRECTED BY ENGINEER-IN-CHARGE. 3x35mm2+1x16mm2+1x25mm2	KM	1	25000	25000.00
9	9902050011	Crimping Of Insulated Mid Span Joint For ABC	No	4	10	40.00
		COST OF LABOUR				73890.24
		ADD : 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES				11083.54
		B				84973.77
		A + B				300265.48
		TOTAL ESTIMATE				300266.00

PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD.						
COST DATA FOR THE YEAR 2019-20						
	9602000284					LT ABC-7
LT LINE 1PH 2 WIRE USING ABC OF SIZE 1x 35 SQ MM + 1x16 SQ MM+ 25 SQ MM ON 8 MTR PSC						
SR	ITEM CODE	PARTICULARS	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	2611000011	PSC POLE 8M/ 200 KG	No	25	2046.12	51153.00
2	2614000002	(a) Ancher rod - 1 No.	No.	6	306.78	1840.69
3	2614000009	(b) Turn buckle - 1 No.	No.	6	133.36	800.19
4	2614000012	(c) Eye Bolt - 1No.	No.	6	67.75	406.51
5	103000014	(d) Stay wire- 7/12	KG	15.0	72.80	1092.00
6	2003000003	(e) LT Guy Insulator - 1 No.	No.	6	21.24	127.44
7	2601000069	(f) Guy Clamp - 1 Set.	SET	6	94.88	569.27
8	103000002	(a) GI Wire No. 8 From Pole Top to Earthing Coil	KG	26.5	69.68	1846.52
9	2801000015	(b) Rigid PVC Pipe -20mm dia (1.5 Mtr) - 1No	NO	25	39.27	981.75
10	901000028	(c) Earthing Bolt	NO	25	15.39	384.75
11	901000024	(d) Earthing Coil (GI Wire No 8)	NO	25	138.91	3472.70
12	405010008	1x 35 Sq.mm + 1x16 sq.mm. + 1x25 sq.mm. bare messenger Aerial Bunched cable	KM	1.05	50677.4	53211.27
13	499000075	Self tightening anchoring (Dead end) clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	4	135	540.00
14	2601000134	Self locking Suspension Clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	21	150	3150.00
15	499000077	Pre Insulated mid span joints for phase & neutral for 16 sq mm to50mm2	No	4	135	540.00
16	499000076	Stainless Steel of Size Strap 20mm*0.7mm & Buckle width 20 mm	No	50	38	1900.00
		COST OF MATERIAL				122016.09
		ADD 3% CONTINGENCIES				3660.48
		ADD 2% STORAGE CHARGES				2440.32
		ADD 2% TRANSPORTATION & MISC.				2440.32
		ADD 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES ON COST OF MATERIALS				18302.41
		A				148859.63
1	9909000001	CARTING OF PSC POLE AT DESTINATION	No	25	152	3800.00
2	9912000013	SURVEY, TREE CUTTING & COMPENSATION		1	750	750.00
3	9909000002	CARTING OF LINE MATERIAL TO SITE		1	200	200.00
4	9902010001	ERECTION OF PSC POLE 8 MTR	No	25	882.64	22066.00
5	9902040001	ERECTION OF GUY SET	No	6	424.80	2548.80
6	9902040002	ERECTION OF COIL TYPE EARTHING	No	25	590	14750.00
7	9905010001	CONCRETING OF POLE/GUY WITH MATERIAL(1:2:4)	CMT	0.678	6984.42	4735.44
8	9903000007	STRINGING OF ABC OF FOLLOWING SIZES INCLUDING FITTING OF ALL ACCESSORIES I.E. SPECIAL DESIGN SUSPENSION/TENSION CLAMP. FIXING OF CROSS ARM, LT SHACKLE INSULATOR,ETC. FOR FIXING OF MESSENGER WIRE COMPLETE, AS REQUIRED & DIRECTED BY ENGINEER IN-CHARGE.	KM	1	12500	12500.00
9	9902050011	1x 35 SQ MM + 1x16 SQ MM+ 1x 25 SQ MM Crimping Of Insulated Mid Span Joint For ABC	No	4	10	40.00
		COST OF LABOUR				61390.24
		ADD : 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES				9208.54
		B				70598.77
		A + B				219458.40
		TOTAL ESTIMATE				219459.00

PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD.						
COST DATA FOR THE YEAR 2019-20						
9602000356						LT ABC-8
LT LINE 1PH 2 WIRE USING ABC OF SIZE 1x 35 SQ MM + 35 SQ MM ON 8 MTR PSC						
SR	ITEM CODE	PARTICULARS	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	2611000011	PSC POLE 8M/ 200 KG	No	25	2046.12	51153.00
2	2614000002	(a) Ancher rod - 1 No.	No.	6	306.78	1840.69
3	2614000009	(b) Turn buckle - 1 No.	No.	6	133.36	800.19
4	2614000012	(c) Eye Bolt - 1No.	No.	6	67.75	406.51
5	1030000014	(d) Stay wire- 7/12	KG	15.0	72.80	1092.00
6	2003000003	(e) LT Guy Insulator - 1 No.	No.	6	21.24	127.44
7	2601000069	(f) Guy Clamp - 1 Set.	SET	6	94.88	569.27
8	1030000002	(a) GI Wire No. 8 From Pole Top to Earthing Coil	KG	26.5	69.68	1846.52
9	2801000015	(b) Rigid PVC Pipe -20mm dia (1.5 Mtr) - 1No	NO	25	39.27	981.75
10	9010000028	(c) Earthing Bolt	NO	25	15.39	384.75
11	9010000024	(d) Earthing Coil (GI Wire No 8)	NO	25	138.91	3472.70
12	4050000017	1x 35 Sq.mm + 1x35 sq.mm. bare messenger Aerial Bunched cable	KM	1.05	49084.4	51538.62
13	4990000075	Self tightening anchoring (Dead end) clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	4	135	540.00
14	2601000134	Self locking Suspension Clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	21	150	3150.00
15	4990000077	Pre Insulated mid span joints for phase & neutral for 16 sq mm to50mm2	No	4	135	540.00
16	4990000076	Stainless Steel of Size Strap 20mm*0.7mm & Buckle width 20 mm	No	50	38	1900.00
		COST OF MATERIAL				120343.44
		ADD 3% CONTINGENCIES				3610.30
		ADD 2% STORAGE CHARGES				2406.87
		ADD 2% TRANSPORTATION & MISC.				2406.87
		ADD 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES ON COST OF MATERIALS				18051.52
		A				146819.00
1	9909000001	CARTING OF PSC POLE AT DESTINATION	No	25	152	3800.00
2	9912000013	SURVEY, TREE CUTTING & COMPENSATION		1	750	750.00
3	9909000002	CARTING OF LINE MATERIAL TO SITE		1	225	225.00
4	9902010001	ERECTION OF PSC POLE 8 MTR	No	25	882.64	22066.00
5	9902040001	ERECTION OF GUY SET	No	6	424.80	2548.80
6	9902040002	ERECTION OF COIL TYPE EARTHING	No	25	590	14750.00
7	9905010001	CONCRETING OF POLE/GUY WITH MATERIAL(1:2:4)	CMT	0.678	6984.42	4735.44
8	9903000007	STRINGING OF ABC OF FOLLOWING SIZES INCLUDING FITTING OF ALL ACCESSORIES I.E. SPECIAL DESIGN SUSPENSION/TENSION CLAMP, FIXING OF CROSS ARM, LT SHACKLE INSULATOR,ETC. FOR FIXING OF MESSENGER WIRE COMPLETE, AS REQUIRED & DIRECTED BY ENGINEER IN-CHARGE. 1x 35 SQ MM + 1x 35 SQ MM	KM	1	12500	12500.00
9	9902050011	Crimping Of Insulated Mid Span Joint For ABC	No	4	10	40.00
		COST OF LABOUR				61415.24
		ADD : 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES				9212.29
		B				70627.52
		A + B				217446.52
		TOTAL ESTIMATE				217447.00

PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD.						
COST DATA FOR THE YEAR 2019-20						
	9602000285					LT ABC-9
ERECTION OF 3PH 4 WIRE LT LINE BY 1.1 KV 3x 50 SQ MM + 1x25 SQ MM + 35 SQ MM ABC on Ex. Poles						
SR	ITEM CODE	PARTICULARS	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	405010002	3x 50 Sq.mm +1x25 sq.mm. +1x35 sq.mm. bare messenger Aerial Bunched cable	KM	1.05	139176.41	146135.23
2	499000075	Self tightening anchoring (Dead end) clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	4	135	540.00
3	2601000134	Self locking Suspension Clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	21	150	3150.00
4	499000077	Pre Insulated mid span joints for phase & neutral for 16 sq mm to50mm2	No	4	135	540.00
5	499000076	Stainless Steel of Size Strap 20mm*0.7mm & Buckle width 20 mm	No	50	38	1900.00
		COST OF MATERIAL				152265.23
		ADD 3% CONTINGENCIES				4567.96
		ADD 2% STORAGE CHARGES				3045.30
		ADD 2% TRANSPORTATION & MISC.				3045.30
		ADD 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES ON COST OF MATERIALS				22839.78
		A				185763.58
1	9912000013	SURVEY, TREE CUTTING & COMPENSATION		1	750	750.00
2	9909000002	CARTING OF LINE MATERIAL TO SITE	0	1	225	225.00
3	9903000007	STRINGING OF ABC OF FOLLOWING SIZES INCLUDING FITTING OF ALL ACCESSORIES I.E. SPECIAL DESIGN SUSPENSION/TENSION CLAMP. FIXING OF CROSSARM, LT SHACKLE INSULATOR, & DIRECTED BY ENGINEER-IN-CHARGE. 3x50mm2+1x25mm2+1x35mm2	KM	1	25000	25000.00
4	9902050011	Crimping Of Insulated Mid Span Joint For ABC	No	4	10	40.00
		COST OF LABOUR				26015.00
		ADD : 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES				3902.25
		B				29917.25
		A + B				215680.83
		TOTAL ESTIMATE				215681.00
PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD.						
COST DATA FOR THE YEAR 2019-20						
	9602000286					LT ABC-10
ERECTION OF EXISTING 3PH 4 WIRE LT LINE BY 1.1 KV 3x 35 SQ MM + 1x16 SQ MM + 25 SQ MM ABC ON EXISTING POLES						
SR	ITEM CODE	PARTICULARS	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	405010001	3x 35 Sq.mm +1x25 sq.mm. +1x16 sq.mm. bare messenger Aerial Bunched cable	KM	1.05	102536.94	107663.79
2	499000075	Self tightening anchoring (Dead end) clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	4	135	540.00
3	2601000134	Self locking Suspension Clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	21	150	3150.00
4	499000077	Pre Insulated mid span joints for phase & neutral for 16 sq mm to50mm2	No	4	135	540.00
5	499000076	Stainless Steel of Size Strap 20mm*0.7mm & Buckle width 20 mm	No	50	38	1900.00
		COST OF MATERIAL				113793.79
		ADD 3% CONTINGENCIES				3413.81
		ADD 2% STORAGE CHARGES				2275.88
		ADD 2% TRANSPORTATION & MISC.				2275.88
		ADD 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES ON COST OF MATERIALS				17069.07
		A				138828.42
1	9912000013	SURVEY, TREE CUTTING & COMPENSATION		1	750	750.00
2	9909000002	CARTING OF LINE MATERIAL TO SITE		1	225	225.00
3	9903000007	STRINGING OF ABC OF FOLLOWING SIZES INCLUDING FITTING OF ALL ACCESSORIES I.E. SPECIAL DESIGN SUSPENSION/TENSION CLAMP. FIXING OF CROSSARM, LT SHACKLE INSULATOR, & DIRECTED BY ENGINEER-IN-CHARGE. 3x35mm2+1x16mm2+1x25mm2	KM	1	25000	25000.00
4	9902050011	Crimping Of Insulated Mid Span Joint For ABC	No	4	10	40.00
		COST OF LABOUR				26015.00
		ADD : 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES				3902.25
		B				29917.25
		A + B				168745.67
		TOTAL ESTIMATE				168746.00

PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD.						
COST DATA FOR THE YEAR 2019-20						
	9602000287					LT ABC-11
ERECTION OF 1PH 2 WIRE LT LINE BY 1.1 KV 1x 35 SQ MM + 1x16 + 25 SQ MM ABC ON EXISTING POLES						
SR	ITEM CODE	PARTICULARS	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	405010008	1x 35 Sq.mm + 1x25 sq.mm. + 1x16 sq.mm. bare messenger Aerial Bunched cable	KM	1.05	50677.4	53211.27
2	499000075	Self tightening anchoring (Dead end) clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	4	135	540.00
3	2601000134	Self locking Suspension Clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	21	150	3150.00
4	499000077	Pre Insulated mid span joints for phase & neutral for 16 sq mm to 50mm ²	No	4	135	540.00
5	499000076	Stainless Steel of Size Strap 20mm*0.7mm & Buckle width 20 mm	No	50	38	1900.00
		COST OF MATERIAL				59341.27
		ADD 3% CONTINGENCIES				1780.24
		ADD 2% STORAGE CHARGES				1186.83
		ADD 2% TRANSPORTATION & MISC.				1186.83
		ADD 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES ON COST OF MATERIALS				8901.19
		A				72396.35
1	9912000013	SURVEY, TREE CUTTING & COMPENSATION		1	750	750.00
2	9909000002	CARTING OF LINE MATERIAL TO SITE		1	225	225.00
3	9903000007	STRINGING OF ABC OF FOLLOWING SIZES INCLUDING FITTING OF ALL ACCESSORIES I.E. SPECIAL DESIGN SUSPENSION/TENSION CLAMP. FIXING OF CROSS ARM, LT SHACKLE INSULATOR, ETC. FOR FIXING OF MESSENGER WIRE COMPLETE, AS REQUIRED & DIRECTED BY ENGINEER IN-CHARGE. (i) 1x 35 SQ MM + 1x16 SQ MM + 1x 25 SQ MM	KM	1	12500	12500.00
4	9902050011	Crimping Of Insulated Mid Span Joint For ABC	No	4	10	40.00
		COST OF LABOUR				13515.00
		ADD : 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES				2027.25
		B				15542.25
		A + B				87938.60
		TOTAL ESTIMATE				87939.00
PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD.						
COST DATA FOR THE YEAR 2018-19						
	9602000357					LT ABC-12
ERECTION OF 1PH 2 WIRE LT LINE BY 1.1 KV 1x 35 SQ MM + 35 SQ MM ABC ON EXISTING POLES						
SR	ITEM CODE	PARTICULARS	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	405000017	1x 35 Sq.mm . + 1x35 sq.mm. bare messenger Aerial Bunched cable	KM	1.05	49084.4	51538.62
2	499000075	Self tightening anchoring (Dead end) clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	4	135	540.00
3	2601000134	Self locking Suspension Clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	21	150	3150.00
4	499000077	Pre Insulated mid span joints for phase & neutral for 16 sq mm to 50mm ²	No	4	135	540.00
5	499000076	Stainless Steel of Size Strap 20mm*0.7mm & Buckle width 20 mm	No	50	38	1900.00
		COST OF MATERIAL				57668.62
		ADD 3% CONTINGENCIES				1730.06
		ADD 2% STORAGE CHARGES				1153.37
		ADD 2% TRANSPORTATION & MISC.				1153.37
		ADD 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES ON COST OF MATERIALS				8650.29
		A				70355.72
1	9912000013	SURVEY, TREE CUTTING & COMPENSATION		1	750	750.00
2	9909000002	CARTING OF LINE MATERIAL TO SITE		1	225	225.00
3	9903000007	STRINGING OF ABC OF FOLLOWING SIZES INCLUDING FITTING OF ALL ACCESSORIES I.E. SPECIAL DESIGN SUSPENSION/TENSION CLAMP. FIXING OF CROSS ARM, LT SHACKLE INSULATOR, ETC. FOR FIXING OF MESSENGER WIRE COMPLETE, AS REQUIRED & DIRECTED BY ENGINEER IN-CHARGE. 1x 35 SQ MM + 1x 35 SQ MM	KM	1	12500	12500.00
4	9902050011	Crimping Of Insulated Mid Span Joint For ABC	No	4	10	40.00
		COST OF LABOUR				13515.00
		ADD : 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES				2027.25
		B				15542.25
		A + B				85897.97
		TOTAL ESTIMATE				85898.00

PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD.						
COST DATA FOR THE YEAR 2019-20						
	9602000288					LT ABC-13
CONVERSION OF EXISTING 3PH 4 WIRE LT LINE BY 1.1 KV 3x 50 SQ MM + 1x25 SQ MM + 35 SQ MM ABC						
SR	ITEM CODE	PARTICULARS	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	405010002	3x 50 Sq.mm + 1x25 sq.mm. + 1x35 sq.mm. bare messenger Aerial Bunched cable	KM	1.05	139176.41	146135.23
2	499000075	Self tightening anchoring (Dead end) clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	4	135	540.00
3	2601000134	Self locking Suspension Clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	21	150	3150.00
4	499000077	Pre Insulated mid span joints for phase & neutral for 16 sq mm to 50mm ²	No	4	135	540.00
5	499000076	Stainless Steel of Size Strap 20mm*0.7mm & Buckle width 20 mm	No	50	38	1900.00
		COST OF MATERIAL				152265.23
		ADD 3% CONTINGENCIES				4567.96
		ADD 2% STORAGE CHARGES				3045.30
		ADD 2% TRANSPORTATION & MISC.				3045.30
		ADD 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES ON COST OF MATERIALS				22839.78
		A				185763.58
1	9912000013	SURVEY, TREE CUTTING & COMPENSATION		1	750	750.00
2	9909000002	CARTING OF LINE MATERIAL TO SITE		1	225	225.00
3	9903000007	STRINGING OF ABC OF FOLLOWING SIZES INCLUDING FITTING OF ALL ACCESSORIES I.E. SPECIAL DESIGN SUSPENSION/TENSION CLAMP. FIXING OF CROSSARM, LT SHACKLE INSULATOR, & DIRECTED BY ENGINEER-IN-CHARGE. 3x50mm ² +1x25mm ² +1x35mm ²	KM	1	25000	25000.00
4	9902050011	Crimping Of Insulated Mid Span Joint For ABC	No	4	10	40.00
5	9927000004	Removal / Dismantling of ex. HT / LT Line conductor (All Size), Removal Of Hardware and Crediting to store including transportation	Km	1	4464.00	4464.00
		COST OF LABOUR				30479.00
		ADD : 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES				4571.85
		B				35050.85
		A + B				220814.43
		TOTAL ESTIMATE				220815.00
PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD.						
COST DATA FOR THE YEAR 2019-20						
	9602000289					LT ABC-14
CONVERSION OF EXISTING 3PH 4 WIRE LT LINE BY 1.1 KV 3x 35 SQ MM + 1x16 SQ MM + 25 SQ MM						
SR	ITEM CODE	PARTICULARS	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	405010001	3x 35 Sq.mm + 1x25 sq.mm. + 1x16 sq.mm. bare messenger Aerial Bunched cable	KM	1.05	102536.94	107663.79
2	499000075	Self tightening anchoring (Dead end) clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	4	135	540.00
3	2601000134	Self locking Suspension Clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	21	150	3150.00
4	499000077	Pre Insulated mid span joints for phase & neutral for 16 sq mm to 50mm ²	No	4	135	540.00
5	499000076	Stainless Steel of Size Strap 20mm*0.7mm & Buckle width 20 mm	No	50	38	1900.00
		COST OF MATERIAL				113793.79
		ADD 3% CONTINGENCIES				3413.81
		ADD 2% STORAGE CHARGES				2275.88
		ADD 2% TRANSPORTATION & MISC.				2275.88
		ADD 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES ON COST OF MATERIALS				17069.07
		A				138828.42
1	9912000013	SURVEY, TREE CUTTING & COMPENSATION		1	750	750.00
2	9909000002	CARTING OF LINE MATERIAL TO SITE		1	225	225.00
3	9903000007	STRINGING OF ABC OF FOLLOWING SIZES INCLUDING FITTING OF ALL ACCESSORIES I.E. SPECIAL DESIGN SUSPENSION/TENSION CLAMP. FIXING OF CROSSARM, LT SHACKLE INSULATOR, & DIRECTED BY ENGINEER-IN-CHARGE. 3x35mm ² +1x16mm ² +1x25mm ²	KM	1	25000	25000.00
4	9902050011	Crimping Of Insulated Mid Span Joint For ABC	No	4	10	40.00
5	9927000004	Removal / Dismantling of ex. HT / LT Line conductor (All Size), Removal Of Hardware and Crediting to store including transportation	Km	1	4464.00	4464.00
		COST OF LABOUR				30479.00
		ADD : 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES				4571.85
		B				35050.85
		A + B				173879.27
		TOTAL ESTIMATE				173880.00

PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD.						
COST DATA FOR THE YEAR 2019-20						
	9602000290					LT ABC-15
CONVERSION OF EXISTING 1PH 2 WIRE LT LINE BY 1.1 KV 1x 35 SQ MM + 1X16 SQ MM + 25 SQ MM						
SR	ITEM CODE	PARTICULARS	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	405010008	1x 35 Sq.mm + 1x25 sq.mm. + 1x16 sq.mm. bare messenger Aerial Bunched cable	KM	1.05	50677.4	53211.27
2	499000075	Self tightening anchoring (Dead end) clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	4	135	540.00
3	2601000134	Self locking Suspension Clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	21	150	3150.00
4	499000077	Pre Insulated mid span joints for phase & neutral for 16 sq mm to 50mm ²	No	4	135	540.00
5	499000076	Stainless Steel of Size Strap 20mm*0.7mm & Buckle width 20 mm	No	50	38	1900.00
		COST OF MATERIAL				59341.27
		ADD 3% CONTINGENCIES				1780.24
		ADD 2% STORAGE CHARGES				1186.83
		ADD 2% TRANSPORTATION & MISC.				1186.83
		ADD 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES ON COST OF MATERIALS				8901.19
		A				72396.35
1	9912000013	SURVEY, TREE CUTTING & COMPENSATION		1	750	750.00
2	9909000002	CARTING OF LINE MATERIAL TO SITE		1	225	225.00
3	9903000007	STRINGING OF ABC OF FOLLOWING SIZES INCLUDING FITTING OF ALL ACCESSORIES I.E. SPECIAL DESIGN SUSPENSION/TENSION CLAMP. FIXING OF CROSS ARM, LT SHACKLE INSULATOR, ETC. FOR FIXING OF MESSENGER WIRE COMPLETE, AS REQUIRED & DIRECTED BY ENGINEER IN-CHARGE. (i) 1x 35 SQ MM + 1x16 SQ MM + 1x 25 SQ MM	KM	1	12500	12500.00
4	9902050011	Crimping Of Insulated Mid Span Joint For ABC	No	2	10	20.00
5	9927000004	Removal / Dismantling of ex. HT / LT Line conductor (All Size), Removal Of Hardware and Crediting to store including transportation	Km	1	4464.00	4464.00
		COST OF LABOUR				17959.00
		ADD : 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES				2693.85
		B				20652.85
		A + B				93049.20
		TOTAL ESTIMATE				93050.00
PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD.						
COST DATA FOR THE YEAR 2019-20						
	9602000358					LT ABC-16
CONVERSION OF EXISTING 1PH 2 WIRE LT LINE BY 1.1 KV 1x 35 SQ MM + 1x 35 SQ MM						
SR	ITEM CODE	PARTICULARS	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	405000017	1x 35 Sq.mm + 1x25 sq.mm. bare messenger Aerial Bunched cable	KM	1.05	49084.4	51538.62
2	499000075	Self tightening anchoring (Dead end) clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	4	135	540.00
3	2601000134	Self locking Suspension Clamp with pole bracket using Stainless Steel Strap & Buckle	No	21	150	3150.00
4	499000077	Pre Insulated mid span joints for phase & neutral for 16 sq mm to 50mm ²	No	4	135	540.00
5	499000076	Stainless Steel of Size Strap 20mm*0.7mm & Buckle width 20 mm	No	50	38	1900.00
		COST OF MATERIAL				57668.62
		ADD 3% CONTINGENCIES				1730.06
		ADD 2% STORAGE CHARGES				1153.37
		ADD 2% TRANSPORTATION & MISC.				1153.37
		ADD 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES ON COST OF MATERIALS				8650.29
		A				70355.72
1	9912000013	SURVEY, TREE CUTTING & COMPENSATION		1	750	750.00
2	9909000002	CARTING OF LINE MATERIAL TO SITE		1	225	225.00
3	9903000007	STRINGING OF ABC OF FOLLOWING SIZES INCLUDING FITTING OF ALL ACCESSORIES I.E. SPECIAL DESIGN SUSPENSION/TENSION CLAMP. FIXING OF CROSS ARM, LT SHACKLE INSULATOR, ETC. FOR FIXING OF MESSENGER WIRE COMPLETE, AS REQUIRED & DIRECTED BY ENGINEER IN-CHARGE. 1x 35 SQ MM + 1x 35 SQ MM	KM	1	12500	12500.00
4	9902050011	Crimping Of Insulated Mid Span Joint For ABC	No	2	10	20.00
5	9927000004	Removal / Dismantling of ex. HT / LT Line conductor (All Size), Removal Of Hardware and Crediting to store including transportation	Km	1	4464.00	4464.00
		COST OF LABOUR				17959.00
		ADD : 15% SUPERVISION CHARGES				2693.85
		B				20652.85
		A + B				91008.57
		TOTAL ESTIMATE				91009.00